SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE

1992 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman

Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman
MEMBERS

Senator Bill Brady
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator B.D. Kanan
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Richard Rock
Senator Don Sallee
Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF

Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes

Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

461

489

493

522

549

550

551

558

571

592

593

594

617

644

658

779

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1992

SUBJECT

Exemption of certain electic cooperatives from

corporation commission regulation.

Division of vehicles, confidential records.
Fees charged for information from division of
vehicles records.

Concerning issuance of restricted licenses.
Driver licenses, seizure disorders.
Establishing the international fuel tax
agreement clearing fund.

Accessible parking,temporary placards, fees.

Motor fuel tax; special fuel taxation.

Stay or suspension of orders or decisions of

corporation commission pending review.

Exempting certain private motor carriers from
regulation.

Motor carriers, K.C.C. plates.
Gas pipeline safety, rules and regulations.

Establishing the hazardous liquid pipeline
safety program.

Driver licenses, applicants with Alzheimer's
disease.

Motorcycles, requiring wearing of helmets.

License plates for recipients of purple heart
medal.

Registration weight for certain vehicles.

Driver licenses, concerning duplicate licenses,

proof.

Kansas motor fuel marketing act.

HEARINGS

1-29-92

1-29-92

1-16-92

1-29-92

2-5-92

2-12-92

2-12-92

2-12-92

2-18-92

2-18-92

2-19-92

2-19-92

2-19-92

2-25-92

2-19-92

2-26-92

ACTION

1-29-92
Pass as

2-5-92
Pass as

1-16-92

1-29-92

2-12-92
Pass as

2-12-92
2-12-92
Pass as

2-12-92
Pass as

2-19-92
2-20-92

2-20-92

2-19-92

2-26-92

A

A

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1992 HOUSE BILLS

NO. SUBJECT HEARINGS ACTION

HB 2437 Drivers; license, concerning regulation thereof 1-22-92 Not pass
Sub. Mailing notice of security interest on motor 3-18~92 3-24-92 Not pass
HB 2482 vehicles. (Amended into HB 2765)

HB 2504 Restoring driving privileges to a habitual

violator.

HB 2634 Obstruction of highways by trains. 3-19-92 3-19-92 Pass

HB 2764 Temporary license for vehicle salesman. 3-18-92 3;18—92 Pass

HB 2765 Exempting certain vehicles from mileage 3-18-92 3-19-92
disclosure on certificate of title. Pass as A

HB 2766 Child passenger safety act, passenger car 3-17-92 3-18-92

Pass as A

HB 2788 Selling motor vehicles without a license. 3-18-92 3-18-92

HB 2823 Certificates of title for repossessed vehicles. 3-19-92 3-24-92 Not pass
(Amended into HB 2765)

HB 2865 Abandoned and disabled vehicles, removal. 3-24-92 3-24-92 Pass

HB 2886 Vehicle dealers, display of vehicles at a 3-19-92 3-19-92 Pass
temporary location.

HB 2899 Utility rates; dues, donations and contri- 3-24-92 3-24-92
butions. Pass as A

HB 2900 Jurisdiction of corporation commission over 3-19-92 3-19-92 Pass

compressed natural gas.

HB 2971 Establishing the coordinated transit districts 3-18-92 3-31-92 Ppass
act.

HB 2982 Exempting certain private carriers from 3-25-92 3-25-92
regulation. Pass as A

HB 2986 Accessible parking for persons with disabilities.

Sub. Competition with private enterprises by public 4-3-92 Pass

HB 3005 utilities.

HB 3015 Wheelchairs excluded from definition of motor 3-17-92 3-18-92
vehicles and persons operating defined as Pass as A

pedestrians.

HB 3133 Width of loads, special permits. 3-25-92 3-25-92 Pass
HB 3157 Designation of emergency vehicles. 3-25-92 3-25-92 Pass
HCR 5041 Urging highway safety for older drivers. 3-24-92 3-25-92

Pass as A



