SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE 1992 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman

MEMBERS

Senator Bill Brady
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator B.D. Kanan
Senator Fred Kerr
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Richard Rock
Senator Don Sallee
Senator Dan Thiessen
Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF

Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes
Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1992

NO.	SUBJECT	HEARINGS	ACTION
SB 435	Exemption of certain electic cooperatives from corporation commission regulation.	1-29-92	1-29-92 Pass as A
SB 461	Division of vehicles, confidential records.	1-29-92	2-5-92 Pass as A
SB 489	Fees charged for information from division of vehicles records.	1-16-92	1-16-92 Pass
SB 493	Concerning issuance of restricted licenses.	1-29-92	1-29-92 Pass
SB 522	Driver licenses, seizure disorders.	2-5-92	2-12-92 Pass as A
SB 549	Establishing the international fuel tax agreement clearing fund.	2-12-92	2-12-92 Pass
SB 550	Accessible parking, temporary placards, fees.	2-12-92	2-12-92 Pass as A
SB 551	Motor fuel tax; special fuel taxation.	2-12-92	2-12-92 Pass as A
SB 558	Stay or suspension of orders or decisions of corporation commission pending review.		
SB 571	Exempting certain private motor carriers from regulation.	2-18-92	
SB 592	Motor carriers, K.C.C. plates.	2-18-92	2-19-92 Pass
SB 593	Gas pipeline safety, rules and regulations.	2-19-92	2-20-92 Pass
SB 594	Establishing the hazardous liquid pipeline safety program.	2-19-92	2-20-92 Pass
SB 617	Driver licenses, applicants with Alzheimer's disease.	2-19-92	
SB 644	Motorcycles, requiring wearing of helmets.	2-25-92	
SB 658	License plates for recipients of purple heart medal.		
SB 690	Registration weight for certain vehicles.	2-19-92	2-19-92 Pass
SB 724	Driver licenses, concerning duplicate licenses, proof.	2-26-92	2-26-92 Pass
SB 779	Kansas motor fuel marketing act.		

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1992 HOUSE BILLS

<u>NO</u> •	SUBJECT	HEARINGS	ACTION
нв 2437	Drivers; license, concerning regulation thereof	And the second s	1-22-92 Not pass
Sub. HB 2482	Mailing notice of security interest on motor vehicles.	3-18-92 (Amended into	3-24-92 Not pass HB 2765)
нв 2504	Restoring driving privileges to a habitual violator.		
нв 2634	Obstruction of highways by trains.	3-19-92	3-19-92 Pass
нв 2764	Temporary license for vehicle salesman.	3-18-92	3-18-92 Pass
нв 2765	Exempting certain vehicles from mileage disclosure on certificate of title.	3-18-92	3-19-92 Pass as A
нв 2766	Child passenger safety act, passenger car	3-17-92	3-18-92 Pass as A
нв 2788	Selling motor vehicles without a license.	3-18-92	3-18-92
нв 2823	Certificates of title for repossessed vehicles.	3-19-92 (Amended into	3-24-92 Not pass HB 2765)
нв 2865	Abandoned and disabled vehicles, removal.	3-24-92	3-24-92 Pass
нв 2886	Vehicle dealers, display of vehicles at a temporary location.	3-19-92	3-19-92 Pass
нв 2899	Utility rates; dues, donations and contributions.	3-24-92	3-24-92 Pass as A
нв 2900	Jurisdiction of corporation commission over compressed natural gas.	3-19-92	3-19-92 Pass
нв 2971	Establishing the coordinated transit districts act.	3-18-92	3-31-92 Pass
нв 2982	Exempting certain private carriers from regulation.	3-25-92	3-25-92 Pass as A
нв 2986	Accessible parking for persons with disabilities.		
Sub. HB 3005	Competition with private enterprises by public utilities.		4-3-92 Pass
нв 3015	Wheelchairs excluded from definition of motor vehicles and persons operating defined as pedestrians.	3-17-92	3-18-92 Pass as A
нв 3133	Width of loads, special permits.	3-25-92	3-25-92 Pass
НВ 3157	Designation of emergency vehicles.	3-25-92	3-25-92 Pass
HCR 5041	Urging highway safety for older drivers.		3-25-92 Pass as A